
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Pabna PWD Division, Pabna. 
Phone & Fax No-0731-66066/64208 

 

Invitation for Tender 
Memo No. 532                                                                                                                                                                          Date: 05/09/2018 
 

1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Housing and Public Works 

2. Agency Public Works Department 

3. Name of Procuring Entity  Executive Engineer, Pabna PWD Division, Pabna 

4. Procuring Entity Code Not used at present  

5. Procuring Entity District Pabna 

6. Invitation for Procurement of Works 

7. Invitation Ref No. 5/rooppur/multipurpose/2018-2019 

8. Date  05-09-2018 

KEY INFORMATION  

9. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM)/National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 

FUNDING INFORMATION  

10. Budget and Source of Funds Government of Bangladesh (GOB) 

11. Development Partners (if applicable) None 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION  

12 Project/Programme Code (if applicable) N/A 

13 Project/Programme Name (if applicable) “Construction of Rooppur Nuclear Power Plant" at Pabna, 

14 Tender package No. WD-01 

15 Tender package name Construction of a Commercial cum Multipurpose Complex Building with 3 (Three) Basement, 

Auditorium, Super shop, Convention Hall, Gymnasium, Swimming Pool and Other ancillary 

Facilities under the Project “Construction of Rooppur Nuclear Power Plant" at Pabna, 

Bangladesh. FY 2018-2019  

16 Tender No 5/rooppur/multipurpose/2018-2019 

17 Tender publication Date 05-09-2018 

18 Tender Last selling Date 09-10-2018. (during  office hour) 

19 Tender Closing date and time 10-10-2018 (upto 12.00 Noon) 

20 Tender opening Date and time 10-10-2018. ( at 3.00 pm) 

21 Name  & Address of the office (s)  

Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of the Executive Engineer, Pabna PWD Division, Pabna. 

Selling Tender Document (Others) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Pabna, Office of the Police Super, Pabna, Office of the  

Executive Engineer, PWD Division Dhaka-1/ Chittagong-1/ Khulna-1/ Sylhet/ Rangpur/Barisal/ 

Mymensingh/ Gopalganj and all the Executive Engineer’s Office under Rajshahi PWD Zone, 

Rajshahi.  

Receiving Tender Document  1) Office of the Executive Engineer, Pabna PWD Division, Pabna. 
2) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Pabna.  
3) Office of the Police Super, Pabna. 
4) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Natore. 

Opening Place of Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Pabna PWD Division, Pabna. 

22 Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender meeting Office of the Executive Engineer, Pabna PWD  Division, Pabna  
on 24-09-2018 at 11.00 AM 

INFORMATION FOR TENDER  

23 Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tender This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenderers as mentioned below: 

 (a) Reputed Contractors/ Construction firms who have minimum 10 (ten) years of general 
experience in construction works.    

 (b) Having experience as a Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor in 
successful completion of at least 1(one) number of minimum 06(Six) storied RCC 
building with 1(one) basement of Tk. 100 (One Hundred) crore in a single contract in 
Government/ Semi-Government/ Autonomous Organization of Bangladesh during last 10 
(ten) years.  

 
P.T.O 

 
 



  

Page-2 
 

   In case of the work done under PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall 
be the concerned Executive Engineer. In case of the work done under any 
Government/ Semi-Government/ Autonomous Organization other than PWD the 
certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and 
the same duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that district 
under whose jurisdiction the work has been done. 
Prescribed form for work certificate for this purpose will be available in Tender 
Documents. 

  (c) The tenderers shall have a minimum average annual construction turnover during last 
5(five) financial years of Tk.200 (Two Hundred) crore. Payment certificates for 
contracts in progress or completed under public sector must be submitted along with 
tender in support of average annual construction turnover.  

 d) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facilities of the 
tenderer shall be Tk. 45(Forty Five) crore. Document submitted along with the tender 
must be issued in between publication date and submission date of the tender. Letter 
of Commitment for Bank’s Undertaking for Line of Credit as per form PW3-7 of 
Tender and Contract Forms section must be submitted for this purpose. 

 e) The minimum tender capacity shall be Tk. 250 (Two Hundred Fifty) crore. 

 f) Tenderer having quoted the tender price more than 10 (Ten) percent above or below 
the official estimated cost, shall be rejected. 

 g) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in Tender Data 
Sheet of tender documents. 

 h) The tenderer must posses 
i) Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate. 
ii) Valid VAT registration certificate. 
iii) Up-to-date trade license. 
iv) Up-to-date ABC category contractory and supervisory license from Electricity 
Licensing Board, Government of Bangladesh. 
v) Attested copy of documents mentioned in sl. No. i, ii, iii & iv are to be submitted. 
vi) Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender. 

24 Brief description of works  Construction of Multistoried Building with 3 (Three) basement in/c Auditorium, Multipurpose 
Hall, Super shop, Swimming Pool, other Civil works, internal sanitary & water supply, 
internal electrification, Acoustics, Sound System, Lighting systems, Sub-Station, Lift, Central 
Air Conditioning with Force Ventilation Facilities, Solar Panel, Surge Protection, Wi-fi, Pump, 
PABX & CCTV system, Safety canopy, Firefighting equipment, and all others ancillary 
works. 

25 Brief description of Physical Services  N/A 

26 Price of Tender Document (BDT) 4,000.00 (Four thousand) only. 

 Packag
e No. 

Identification of Package Location Tender Security amount (BDT) Completion time 

27 WD-01 Construction of a Commercial 

cum Multipurpose Complex 

Building with 3 (Three) Basement, 

Auditorium, Super shop, 

Convention Hall, Gymnasium, 

Swimming Pool and Other 

ancillary Facilities under the 

Project “Construction of Rooppur 

Nuclear Power Plant" at Pabna, 

Bangladesh. FY 2018-2019   

Rooppur, 
Ishwardi, 
Pabna. 

BDT. 8.00 Crore (Tk. Eight Crore only) in 
the form of Pay-order/Bank Draft/Bank 
Guarantee issued from any Schedule Bank 
of Bangladesh in favor of Executive 
Engineer, Pabna PW Division, Pabna. 
 

24 (Twenty Four) 
Months 

PROCURING  ENTITY DETAILS  

28 Name of official inviting tender Mohammad Masudul Alam 

29 Designation of official inviting tender Executive  Engineer 

30 Address of official inviting tender Purta Bhaban, Pabna PWD Division, Pabna 

31 Contract details or official inviting tender Phone no. 0731-66066, Fax No. 0731-64208 

32 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings. 

 

 (Mohammad Masudul Alam) 
 Executive Engineer 
 Pabna PWD Division 
 Pabna 


